# P \$40.00 D4578

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/20/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Timothy P Roberts	03/20/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stealth International, L.L.C.
Street Address:	6420 N Camino Katrina
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85718

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D457884

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (520)544-3815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-544-3812

Email: prinew@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Timothy P. Roberts

Address Line 1: 6420 N Camino Katrina

Address Line 4: Tucson, Arizona, ARIZONA 85718

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy P Roberts

Total Attachments: 1

source=ScanImage002#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019094 FRAME: 0058

500250368

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

**Docket Number** 

Whereas, I, Timothy P. Roberts of 6420 N Camino Katrina, Tucson, AZ, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Computer Mouse, Number D457,884, dated May 28, 2002; And whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Stealth International, L.L.C.

hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 6420 N Camino Katrina, Tucson, AZ 85718,

Situated in County of Pima, and State of Arizona

Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of Twenty Thousand dollars (\$20,000.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2007,

At 6420 N Camino Katrina, Tucson, AZ 85718.

(Signature)

State of Arizona

County of Pima SS:

Before me personally appeared said Timothy P. Roberts

And acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 20<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2007.

BERNOE LANORY

FOR CHARGE AND APPLICATION A

PROCESSOR SEA

BERNOE LANORY

FOR A PROCESSOR APPLICATION A

PROCESSOR SEA

FOR COMMERCE APPLICATION A

FOR COMMERCE APPLICATION APPLICATION

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 019094 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 03/30/2007